?m’ Groundwater
AL JW'4. & Environmental Services, Inc.

300 Gateway Park Drive ¢ North Syracuse, New York 13212 ¢ 800-220-3069 ¢ Fax 315-452-3237

April 8, 2011

Mr. Michael Mason, P.E.

Mr. Vivek Nattanmai, P.E.

Division of Environmental Remediation
NYSDEC

625 Broadway

Albany, New York 12233-7013

Re:  Asbestos Abatement and Demolition Activities Summary
Former Diamond Cleaners
717 Lake Street
Elmira, New York
NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dear Mr. Mason and Mr. Nattanmai:

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES) is pleased to present this enclosed Asbestos Abatement and
Demolition Activities Summary for the above referenced site. This report summarizes activities conducted
during the asbestos abatement and demolition of the Former Diamond Cleaners building located at 717 Lake
Street in the City of Elmira, NY.

All asbestos-containing material was removed from the site prior to demolition of the building. Currently, the
site contains the remaining intact slab foundation in preparation for future remedial efforts. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact us (800) 220-3069.

Sincerely,
GROUNDWATER & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

%&@4/ 'q. /4:/1/7/

Richard A. Mayer Jr.
Staff Hydrogeologist

p7a

Justin Domago
Project Manager

Environmental Solutions and Liability Management
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Abatement / Demolition Activities Summary I VE

Former Diamond Cleaners
NYSDEC Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc, (GES) of North Syracuse, New York, was contracted by the
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) to provide coordination and
oversight for the asbestos abatement and demolition of the Former Diamond Cleaners in Elmira, NY. Onsite
activities included the removal and disposal of asbestos-containing materials from the building followed by
demolition and disposal of the structure as outlined in the February 9, 2011 Demolition Work Plan. This
report provides a summary of the asbestos abatement and demolition activities.

2.0 SITE BACKGROUND

The Former Diamond Cleaners site contains approximately 0.28 acres and is located at 717 Lake Street in the
City of Elmira, NY (Figure 1). The property previously consisted of a single story commercial cement
masonry building on a slab foundation that was used as a dry cleaning facility. A subsurface investigation
has been previously conducted at the site which identified soil and groundwater contamination resulting from
former site activities. As part of the preparation for future remedial actions, the building was razed to the slab
foundation with the slab left intact.

An asbestos survey was conducted by MACTEC in April 2010 in which asbestos-containing materials
(ACM) were identified in some of the former building materials. Additionally, several fluorescent light
fixtures, polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) containing ballasts, and mercury thermostats were also present in
the structure. Prior to building demolition, all ACM, fluorescent light fixtures, PCB containing ballasts, and
mercury thermostats were removed from the site.

3.0 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

Asbestos abatement services were provided by Abscope Environmental, Inc. (Abscope) of Canastota, NY
(asbestos license #29339) from February 14™ through February 17", 2011. Third party air monitoring and
laboratory testing was conducted by Empire Geo Services, Inc. (SJB) of Hamburg, NY (asbestos license
#29433). All ACM previously identified in the April 2010 asbestos survey conducted by MACTEC was
removed from the building as outlined in the Demolition Work Plan dated February 9, 2011 with the
exception of the window caulk. Due to the construction of the exterior windows, their entire removal was not
possible without forcibly removing the surrounding masonry block and thus potentially releasing airborne
asbestos fibers. To prevent asbestos fibers from becoming airborne, the asbestos containing caulk was wetted
down and scraped away from the window frames. Once removed, the caulk was wrapped in two layers of
polyethylene sheeting and placed in a roll off container for transport offsite.

During the removal of ACM from the building, approximately 100 square feet of suspected ACM ceiling tile
was identified by the onsite SJB representative. Due to the time required to obtain confirmation samples of
this suspected ACM, approval was granted by the NYSDEC to remove the ceiling tiles. The ceiling tiles
were lifted out of their frames and wrapped in two layers of polyethylene sheeting and placed in the ACM
roll off container for transport offsite.

At the conclusion of the asbestos abatement, approximately 2.47 tons of ACM was removed from the
building and disposed of at High Acres Landfill in Fairport, NY. Post abatement air monitoring and
confirmation sampling was conducted by SJB to document removal of all ACM from the building prior to
demolition. The results of the air monitoring and confirmation samples were sent directly to the NYSDEC.
Photographic documentation of asbestos abatement activities are included in Appendix A. Additionally, daily
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Former Diamond Cleaners
NYSDEC Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011

field reports documenting asbestos abatement activities are included in Appendix B. ACM waste manifests
are provided in Appendix C.

4.0 HAZARDOUS / UNIVERSIAL WASTE REMOVAL

Hazardous and/or universal waste at the site was collected and removed from the building prior to demolition
activities. This included fluorescent light fixtures, PCB containing ballasts, and mercury thermostats.
Approximately 15 kilograms of fluorescent light fixtures and one mercury thermostat was packaged
separately and transported by Abscope to Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. of Syracuse, NY for disposal.
Additionally, 77 kilograms of PCB containing ballasts was transported and disposed of by Veolia
Environmental Services, Inc. of Stoughton, MA. Waste manifests are provided in Appendix C.

5.0 BUILDING DEMOLITION

Demolition services were provided by Abscope from March 8" through March 11", 2011. Prior to building
demolition, confirmation from SJB was obtained to verify that the building was clear of all ACM.
Additionally, all hazardous and/or universal wastes were removed from the building and transported to the
appropriate facility for disposal. All utilities were confirmed disconnected and were capped and/or plugged.
Demolition permit #11-01 was issued by the Chemung County Code Enforcement Office to conduct
demolition activities. A copy of the demolition permit is provided in Appendix D.

The building demolition was conducted as outlined in the Demolition Work Plan dated February 9, 2011 with
the exception of encountering additional site preparation. To assist in the transportation of demolition debris
offsite, the removal of one large ash tree from the northern property boundary was granted by the NYSDEC.
After removal of the tree, a hydraulic excavator was used to demolish the building in sections starting from
the back of the property and moving forward to the east. The demolition debris was sorted and processed for
offsite disposal. Approximately 262 tons of construction and demolition (C&D) debris was removed from the
site and disposed of at Hakes C&D Landfill in Painted Post, NY. Additionally, approximately 9.4 gross tons
(GT) of steel was removed from the site and transported to Shulman Inc. of Elmira, NY for recycling.

All building debris was removed from the site and the remaining slab foundation was swept clean with a
broom. Upon request from the NYSDEC, a snow fence was installed around the perimeter of the slab
foundation to protect the public from potential trip hazards. Photographic documentation of demolition
activities are included in Appendix A. Daily field reports documenting demolition activities are included in
Appendix B. Weigh tickets for the C&D debris and recycled steel are provided in Appendix C.

During demolition of the building, particulate air monitoring was provided by GES to monitor the levels of
fugitive dust. One particulate sampler was placed upwind to monitor background levels and two particulate
samplers were placed downwind to monitor dust resulting from demolition activities. Visual confirmation
that dust was confined to the property during building demolition was observed by GES personnel.
Additionally, the particulate samplers did not record a result above the pre-established suppression threshold
of 100 pg/m®. The particulate levels recorded during air monitoring are included in Appendix E.
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6.0 SUMMARY

In summary, the ashestos abatement and demolition activities that occurred at the subject site beginning on
February 14", 2011 included the following:

¢ The removal of approximately 2.47 tons of ACM from the former building.
e Third party confirmation that all ACM was removed from the building prior to demolition.

e The removal of all fluorescent light fixtures, PCB containing ballasts, and mercury thermostats from the
former building.

e Demolition of the building and sorting of the debris as outlined in the February 9™, 2011 Demolition
Work Plan.

e The removal of approximately 262 tons of C&D debris and the recycling of 9.4 tons of steel from the
site.

¢ Air monitoring of particulate levels confirmed fugitive dust remained confined to the property.
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APPENDIX A - Photographic Documentation




Photo Log

NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011
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Photo #2: Februay 15, 21 — Asbestos abatement preparation front entry area.



Photo Log

NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030 rg_:-m’
Elmira, New York L_I_-t)“ ®
April 8, 2011

Photo #3: February 17, 2011 — ACM fmoval from foof flashing (back of building).

Photo #4: February 17, 2011 — ACM removal from roof flashing (center of building).



Photo Log
NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030 rg_:-:r:.
Elmira, New York L-Ii’“

April 8, 2011

Photo #5: February 17, 2011 — ACM removal from roof flashing (front of building).

02.17.2011 1

Photo #6: February 17, 2011 — ACM removal of window caulking.




Photo Log

NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011

Photo #8: February 18, 2011 — ACM removal of tile from front/office area.
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NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011

Photo #9: February 18, 2011 — ACM removal of tile from front entry area.

Photo #10: February 18, 2011 — ACM removal of tile from bathroom area.
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NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York

April 8, 2011
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Photo #12: March 8, 2011 — Gas utility disconnect.



Photo Log

NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030 r.‘_:m.
Elmira, New York L.I:Jll ®
April 8, 2011
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Photo #13: March 8, 2011 — Initiation of demolition activities (back of building).

Photo #14: March 8, 2011 — Demolition of building southern wall.
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NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030 r.‘_:m.
Elmira, New York L.I:Jll ®
April 8, 2011

Photo #15: March 8 2011 — Removal of steel from demolition debris.

Photo #16: March 8 2011 Demolltlon of central portlon of the bU|Id|ng



Photo Log

NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030
Elmira, New York
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Photo #18: March 9, 2011 — Sorting of demolition debris.
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NYSDEC Former Diamond Cleaners Site #80-8030 r,_:‘:j.
Elmira, New York L_I_"I:JII ®
April 8, 2011

Photo #19: March 11, 2011 — Post building demolition (looking northwest).

Photo #20: March 11, 2011 — Post building demolition (looking east).
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SITE NAME DEC Elmirs, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : d - (- 2ol

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seott M Donal d

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Cog | w/ I F /

PRCA # | |

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : CFEoOC

Liquid Levels | Time of departure : /7 3¢

System Check [} REPORT:

GW Sample 1

System Sample [ Total # of Sampies to be Collected

Demo O NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup ] NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA,
Laberatory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

Load vehicle / prep Lr €eld wolk
Travel +o +he site
Pecimeter Lencg  Set vp [/ Srsw  igmgvalf
Trcktal poogect Jeeh. o ,Hee fing
/566!""1 s bes 4‘09 a ber '!'ZM!'*!'F iﬂf‘é’ﬂﬁ‘(q"’u‘dﬂ 7 66?1%(’00.41 / Sﬂ&jl& @}—g g (EA,
Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip
TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT
Please enter time interval for each
Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
Prep o 9:35.).0515 - o600 Prep.....
Drivetosite | Q.00 | 0600 -~ OO0 Driveto |
Timeonsite |9.60 [ 0500 - (720 | Onsite
Driveback 10,25 /3 %0 = 7345 | Driveback
Unload time _— _— —_— Unload
Total Total

1,50

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.



SITE NAME DEC Eimira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date ; 2-15 ->off

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Scoft Meflonald

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Clear 4 wld 14°%

PRCA # [ |

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival ; o6Hs™

Liquid Levels (] Time of departure : {Foo

System Check [ ] REPORT:

GW Sample O

System Sample LJ Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo L] NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup ] NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)
|Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.
Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter,

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)
3hesumed  set vp o€  asbeshs  abademeat  enclosoie  Cor  rracn ares [ (25} (o]
~> J'clggft 4-;-(\.‘43 qpﬂfOXr‘MahLélq o' xio! aiea o€ 5':/5/457[1(! ﬂCM (Qd‘!r.#a/m! Elan ffﬂ)
D (oifleted abatement o0& rest tooms cnclodins 10 x 00 ctilime £oles

D Sed vp abatemeant pa grima’y area widh  Alegalioe acr esdidlicshe
7__Tevk Photos G T  docvmentation e€  acdvitoes

3 Repmova] o€ /54_[[@,51[5.. 0ulbs , 2nd  Hhermostats

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
.2 AN SN Prep 023730 745
Drivetosite 10.251.0630 7. 0645 | Drveto | 1 | 745 845
Time on site | O8HST = (¥, | Onsite | 2 1 w4y
Driveback | Q:25)..{3e@ = (75 ] Driveback| 0  |Wenttoanothersite
Unload time - — — Unload 0.25 2:45 3:00
Total Jo. 3?5 Total 35

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.



SITE NAME  DEC Elmira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : 2-14-30ll

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seco 8 Melonald

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: warl [Sonny  §ov

PRCA # [ | ’

Work Regquested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : -

Liquid Levels O Time of departure : {715

System Check [ REPORT:

GW Sample L]

System Sample ] Total # of Sainples to be Collected

Demo O NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup il NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

D lemwya]l o€  ACNT €rom Plrimard  ama

2 Flaal  air samples  oflecled  Erom (54 te0n]  alea

5 Ohfacned approval Erom LE€C 4o cempve free  Crom Plroferty  lrne

4o @55/t durines  deats  removal

5 adjwcen t  Protel Yty s nelr qfﬁfﬂﬂt( fo  Airop fhe +Free on fhe /fo/e/éf fn@

2 {emoeved L0tas £rom Jerimefer o€ Bl ns

2 AU ACM e moved  Erom s, de  the! b,/,'[cb‘n/g

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
Prep - ol . Prep.....

Drivetosite |0.25 | 0630 = "064s | Drivero " 1]

Timeonsite |/.50| @64y = 1Fig. ] Onsite

Driveback | o2s”| /315 = {730 ] Driveback]| "0

Unload time | — — —_ Unload

Total /l.oo Total

*#* Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.




SITE NAME  DEC Elmira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : P~ 172 - 201]

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : S0t McVornald

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Llea [ coof

PRCA # [ |

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : C64s™

Liquid Levels ] Time of departure : b6 WS

System Check [ ] REPORT:

GW Sample ]

System Sample [ Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo U NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup O NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

2 _Hir samples €com lab  C(oq Goimed  bathisom ¢ lear o€ #CA

2 Veolia  on site o pPick  op  ballasts

Rewmova| g€ window cavlile A¢M

4
= _ Al A lewmoved
= E='nal Air samiles coflected

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT
Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
025 7.30 7:45

.......................................................................................................

Drivetosite | @29 1. 0639, .7..9645..
Timeonsite 10,00 1. 2645 7. 16495 .. o B 10045
Driveback | @257} 1645~ 1722, o O...... | Went to another site
Unload time — — — Unload 0.25 2:43 3:00
Total 10, § Total 35

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.

LVE is onsite time only.




SITE NAME DEC Eimira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-3030 Date : 2-158- 201

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Secotf _Meclonald

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: tware [/ arindv

PRCA # [ i '

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : o630

Liquid Levels [ Time of departure : (Hoo

System Check [ REPORT:

GW Sample ]

System Sample [ Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo O NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup ] NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter,

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

7 (emoval o€ +7fee  fKc Plep o0 € demo actvit,e$

=5 Al _aer Samples camie back Cltac

D lemoval o€ o\ HBM Ll mnaterials - gpq,ns//ﬂ/q’, el
-F Trave | gack Erem S +e

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Staritime - End Time| FExample| Hours | Starttime End Time

Prep lo2s| 06ls — 030 | Prep

Drivetosite” | 0351 04530 ~ "o04uS | Driveto
Timeonsite | %25 | ofHs ~ Yoo | Onsite

Driveback | 2.00! /400 - bop | Drveback| "0
Unload time | #.3-5"| /fgoo — [é615 Unload
Total /0. 0y Total 3.5

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.




SITE NAME DEC Eimira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date 2 - Al- 2ol

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seotk Mcleaqld

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Cold w/ snpal

PRCA # [

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : oFoO

Liquid Levels ] Time of departure : oo O

System Check  [] REPORT:

GW Sample ]

System Sample ] Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo ! NA Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup O NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt 08 275 NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site mobilization and asbestos abatement activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter,

Contact PM/CM prior fo leaving site.

Work COMPLETED {Comments or Special Information)

P2PFevide  ovel st €2l the Temoval o € Ak Jempster—

2 Travel to sMe - PoolC weathe

5 Trawvel Bark £rem $,'te.

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Staritime End Time
7:30 7:45

Preep oot Prep |
Drivetosite |2.50 | 053¢0 -~ ofe ¢ | Driveto

Timeonsite |20 | oFoo -~ (0eo | Onsite | 2 |

Driveback | 200 | /000 - /zeo | Drveback| 0  [Wenttoanothersite
Unload time |&<5¢ | /200 - t33 0 Unload 0.25 2:45 3:00
Total ——7 o0 Total 3.5

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time orily.



SITE NAME  DEC Eimira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date ; 3~ 3F- 2ol

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Scott Mclppuld

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Coléd [ S Vowd

PRCA # [ |

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : {30

Liquid Levels l Time of departure ; {3 oo

System Check [ ] REPORT:

GW Sample O

System Sample O Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo 08 275 NA ___ wells for: NA

Drum Pickup M NA Wells for: NA

Asb. Abtmnt O NA System NA
Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site demolition activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm,

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Set up perimeter particulate sampling and record results at least once per hour,

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

2 Trave] +o  o,%e - dve o Posl wenfher wad iced o€ T-F

for foad closyl@

< Travel rmpacted +he +mpng o€ eavypmeat arciva|l €or dem &

w, il o+ be able +o start demes %ac{a}./ &g precvosly Plawned,

5 M o, l;"g l’t!‘-‘;—ﬁ Yo G {e 'é-{ d(—“’t o

Y yaloal air— Samiemg devies Jato  hote| G 5ecw-'i-‘—1t

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each
Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
Prep ..1.025 )
Drive to
On sit

Prep
Dr

Unload time Unload 0.25
Total g .00 Total 3.5
** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.

LVE is onsite time only.




SITE NAME DEC Elmira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : 3 - 8-3oll

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seott Mclongld

Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: cold / Cleer”

PRCA # | |

Work Requested Phase Task  Completed Time of Arrival : OLYs

Liquid Levels [ Time of departure : (F4y5

System Check  [] REPORT:

GW Sample [

System Sample L] Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo 08 275 NA ___ Wells for: NA

Drum Pickup O NA Wells for; NA

Asb. Abtmnt ] NA System NA
Laberatory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site demolition activities,

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Set up perimeter particulate sampling and record results at least once per hour.

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)

5 Condueted bolding demp and Stark o€ Sof frag  deb g

3 Sedk vf anl  monteritng duvilind Hemo €or /afﬁ,rr/lmlgf

S5 Gay  Seruice  Capfed @ bu.‘[cL.‘nc}

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each
Hours | Starttime - End Time| KExample| Hours { Starttime End Time

Jese ) 0690 - 0630 | Prep .. 025 |..7:30 745

Q.25 Driv Ao T4 S e 5245
I oo | o6Ys - Onsite 2 ). 845 1045
Driveback | 025 | [F4d5 - .| Driveback| 0 |Wenttoanothersite
Unload time | ~— _ — Unload 0.25 2:45 3:00

Total /}‘ O Total 3.5
** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.



SITE NAME  DEC Elmira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No: 0602380
Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : 3-q-20]] ,
Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seo F Meloanld
Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: twitndor / o ld E 30 °F
PRCA # [ | o
Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : o630
Liquid Levels [ Time of departure : [ Y
System Check [ ] REPORT:
GW Sample O
System Sample L] Total # of Samples to be Collected
Demo 08 275 NA __ Wells for: NA
Drum Pickup M NA Wells for: NA
Asb. Abtmnt ] NA System NA
Laboratory: NA
Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)
|Sign HASP and review JSAs
Provide oversight during site demolition activities.
Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.
Take photos of activities when applicable.
Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.
Set up perimeter particulate sampling and record resuits at least once per hour,
Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.
Work COMPLETED (Comments or Special Information)
? Sol+ing p€ demo debr's and  ading  onto  dogky Gr dosprsel
= 5 Hiks w| 30 Materia| le€+ S te  Fodary
=~ Tfans €er Air  mendtorses 'cLe,v.‘cd.S +o . ﬂ’lq,vier Lo r ﬂqﬂfw‘l/e
demo  vse '
Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip
TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT
Please enter time interval for each
Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example| Hours | Starttime End Time
Prep  ...16:50| 0600 - 0630 | Prep 0.25 7:45
Drivetosite | ®:50
Timeonsite |0:3¢" | ©700 — 1745
Driveback 10,25 | 17Uy = r9oo | Driveback] "0 |Wentio anothersite
Unload time |p.50 | 1800 — 1§20 | Unicad 025 2:45 3:00
Total 1. ‘7/0 Total 3.5

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charge
LVE is onsite time only.,

s on sales and rental.




SITE NAME DEC Eimira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380

Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : 3-lo- 201}

Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Scotf Mclpnald
Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather: Loy cL_.,o w/lan o F
PRCA # [ |

Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : 0630
Liquid Levels ] Time of departure : 194 s
System Check [ REPORT:

GW Sample [

System Sample O Total # of Samples to be Collected

Demo 08 275 NA Wells for: NA
Drum Pickup NA Wells for: NA
Asb. Abtmnt | NA System NA

Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)

Sign HASP and review JSAs

Provide oversight during site demolition activities.

Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.

Take photos of activities when applicable.

Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.

Set up perimeter particulate sampling and record results at least once per hour,

Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.

Work COMPLETED (Coniments or Special Information)

7 Cemoval o€ all [emo  febris €lrom S, t€

A s Scke  sabelv  — () £ egproves S noww €tuce a5 talf

Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for next trip

TIME L.OG MUST FILL OUT

Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example} Hours | Starttime End Time

Prep oidi Prep .. 0.25 7:30 743
Driv el 0@ Driveto |

Timeonsite | ¢:49 | ©O&vg— 'H445 | Onsite |

Driveback | 0.2 1445 —~ /ywo | Driveback|

Unload time Unload

Total q O Total 3.5

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.
LVE is onsite time only.



SITE NAME bEec Elmira, NY Diamond Cleaners GES Job No:  06-02380
Site Facility No: 80-8030 Date : 3 - il 2oy
Project Manager Rick Mayer Staff : Seo ft Mc Donaid
Checked w/Site Personnel PRIOR to starting work : Weather:
PRCA # [ ]
Work Requested Phase Task Completed Time of Arrival : O FOOo
Liquid Levels ] Time of departure : Yo
System Check  [] REPORT:
GW Sample ]
System Sample L] Total # of Samples to be Collected
Demo 08 275 NA __ Wells for: NA
Drum Pickup [ NA Wells for: NA
Asb. Abtmnt O NA System NA

Laboratory: NA

Work REQUESTED (Comments or Special Information)
Sign HASP and review JSAs
Provide oversight during site demolition activities.
Work should be conducted between the hours of 7 am and 5 pm.
Take photos of activities when applicable,
Ensure unauthorized persons stay out of safety perimeter.
Set up perimeter particulate sampling and record results at least once per hour.
Contact PM/CM prior to leaving site.
Work COMPLETED (Coniments or Special Information)

9 Cemoral 0€ £onal ODumPster

=S¢t up  Snow feww  Alovad Percmeter 0 Slab

D lemob  €rom 5.+ &
Additional Work Suggested/Recommended for rext trip
TIME LOG MUST FILL OUT
Please enter time interval for each

Hours | Starttime - End Time | Example! Hours | Starttime End Time

Prep..... g ] DRERL 1025 7330 745 ..
Drivetosite | 0-5v | ©670 - o%oo | Drveto |
Timeonsite | 450 | @200 ~ (230 | Onsite | 2 | 845 1045
Driveback | ..S.. . ek to anefier oke| Driveback| 0  [Wenttoanothersite
Unload time Unload 0.25 2:45 3:00
Total 5.0 Total 35

LVE is onsite time only.

** Use total for Vehicle and equipment charges on sales and rental.




APENDIX C - Waste Manifests and Weigh Tickets




S —

WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD . - | REPORT DATE
iz - ) _
ok : oS/
S N AN\ i
1 “‘Work:site.name and ‘mailing address - SostEs s a0 o -Owner'ss-Name - s Owner's;..=:
‘NYS DEC DEK S J0B' #11623 NYE DEC telephone no.
£25 BROADWAY (5180
AL.BAN&; RY 12232 "SEE BELOW" 4GZ=8H1 D
2 “Operator's name and address :::" . L 2O : - Obzraitoi"‘s' P
-| .. ABSCOPE: ENVIRONMENTAL, ~INC. - PROFILE #506305: s B Enone.ne. ..4x
L CDMHERCIAL DRIVE: ; (315)
T N S RN Y 697~3g37 ek
Ui S S B WDS e T 4
b .telephone no. 585 ez &
5 s / R BT j-Addltlonallnfonnatlon , 4 £
e o '”?P[J"-’"‘ MY 14250 ~ - EOBRNER. DLAMOHND. CJLL.A‘\IER
- : thsical 7 ' 717 LAKESSPREET o e
& | . Site Location S Lot EEMIR ‘A,,.;:]gy_l.“_»j_sg;g@_fa;;_i.-;;= I
g: 4 Nameand addressof mspons:blezagency i TR S R S I e G P B R e S T et i s
] lél USEPA. REGION- IT ' ¥
g 26 FEDERAL - PLAZA
NEW YORK, NY 10278 MR T RN A R
+)6¢~ Description of materials .- »2: o 6. Containers - -, 7. Total quantlty P
RQ@, ASBESTOS, 9, Hﬁ2212. III ~"No.” Type. Ve e
FRIABLE Pl ACTER - 0L
£
[ =
8. Special handling instructions and additional information
9 ‘OPERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: - | hereby declare that the contents of this’ consighment: are fully -and’ accurately- -
- described :above:by. proper shipping name and are classified, -packed;, marked, jand labeled, and are-in all respects
~in proper.condition for-transport by highway according to" appllcabie international-and government regulations. =
i : Ié
! Prmted/typed name & title /5' /?fonatur it Month Day 7 Year
fc:?//ﬁg‘ fﬁ/ = //5/0{[///(7/,{ ﬂ// !zp r—"’~ / // /’,
10." Transporter1 (Acknowledgment of recerpt of matena!s) ' ol
e - . Printed/typed name &-title : S Slgnature- ~:Month .. Day  Year -
li ) iu VAN YT st e
VNV T aldress and telephone o, PR
0T _ Ve ‘
u 1 COMMERCIAL.DRIVE (/J [ka.h\;\él J,y (9 / /7 / ety
. CANASTOTA, NY 130832 [ 1 =l
3-, 3i15-£97-8437:
E— 11..~Transporter 2 (Acknowledgment of receipt of materials)- - PR s ST \ e
j 3 X Prmted/typed name&tltle R e Signature . Month Day- Year:
{;\ / /’l/’ 1735 E‘ é/‘(\@ e - _— e M. |
Vi Addressandtelephoneno ¥ e 500 i e L
‘ - NS, :
A-’fu;‘: oo EANTIZ gna e e G IN a0 RN -
L CoIeuE) [ A /),» (e ot Y A
4 ‘{'!;;1;'3 L% f_|_/‘1-~.,/ 5\ :)y"\;'\ o (O
W |.12: Discrepancy-indication space ./ ’\.'J;.’ LRl RS B T T RSt
& T NY3C 5567 wo17° 24, e:o ELEYSSG
| 2| 18+ Waste disposal site owner or operator: . - Certification ofrecexpt ‘of asbestos ~@Grid Coordinates- .
§ © /materials covered by this manifest except as noted in ltem 12. e Ea’s‘t B North =~ "E1°
o Pnnte /typed nam & title =Signature “Month-:Day._: Year .
= q \!; fr( \o5 e M) |
7 Z- L= 204-FS-C6
GENERATOR ‘Rev. 6/94



e ;ma:am:q 5 St o i @,«a@}vg




WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD ', S : REPORT DATE
S '73@;(9
1. rk site; dmailingaddress. . -5 a4 = WOEF ;Néme S8 Owners -
o “Beearpgand m fress: - yoB #11023 Ny SBEE! tlsphone o
625 BROADWAY =« . -~ o T | - e (5187
ALBANY, NY 12233 “weRE RELOWY 402-9819
2. Operator's name and address .. ] Operator's
O T rema L r Ty M RN s X L g8 telephone no.
-ABSCOPE _ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PROFILE #1@37SONY i S
1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE = : (315), .
CANASTOTA NY 123037 _ e S 8437
3. Waste Disposal Site (WDS) . _ DS -, B ?23.:35?3?
‘" Name HIGH ACRES LANDFILL "~ telephone nos™ - B T
 Maili ' 425~ PERINTON PARKWAY Additional Information  WORK STTE :
Mailing Address — T rPURT, —NY T2a5T— O ORMER b LanolBREL S Eis
Physical T — 717 LAKE STREET
% “Site Location 229 PER’INTI'BN‘- PK_WY“,'—FAIR}?URT;NY» 'EI_..I-I‘I{_ER_A_, NY149®9_
_ 'E 4. Name and address of responsible agency
R i o) X _ !
=
L
G -
5. Description of materials h | 6. Containers .
o N ype
~NON FRIABLE VAT, MASTIC, TRANSITE, ROOFING a‘Lg” ,5
‘ROUF i-'fi;’AslHI?iu, WINDOW CAULK;GLAZTING 90 ] 11 /o
8. Special handling instructions and additional information
9. OPEBATOR'S-CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this .consignment are fully. and accuratély
described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects
in proper condition for transport by highway according 1o applicable international and government regulations.
5.7 Nt cn /Maﬁ’é//;//)’&ﬂcc [ irmr— oL SR
7 Pri ftg,djtyped name & yk y SifnaturgZ ™ |?‘/ Day/ Year
LALELT ol Sl 2 DT 7
10. Transporier 1 (Acknowledgment of receipt of materials) ‘/ ‘ .
Printed/typed name & title. Signgture Month Day Year
el (s Tiuee drive - %
/3 e T o kes ' e 2 ~2 1= \)
Address and telephone no. ¢
& 1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE '
i CANASTOTA, NY 13032
8 315-697-8437 C _
g 11. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgment of receipt of materials):
E Printed/typed name & title : $ignatutr>e Month Day Year
Address and telephone no.
E 12. Discrepancy indication space -
7
= | 13. Waste disposal site.owner or-operator; - Certification.of receipt of asbestos Grid-Coorgdinates
4 materials covered by this manifest except.as noted-in ltemllfﬂ}j oA East 22 =North - 2
& ne & title /// m‘h ~Day Year
o AT - >y O 87 7/

m . fntefi/typqu;,
1) ey |, abw;“-

77 /
ORIGINAL RETURN T NERATOR

204-FS-Cé
Rev. 6/94



High feres LF
425 Perinton Pkay

\. IL
| i
{oa Original
¥ Ticket# BEBO4LE

Fairport, NY, 14450
Phs {585) 223-6132

Customer Name RBBEUDEFNUREG -1B3790NY ARSCOP Carvier  ABS ABSCOPE ENYIRONMENTAL

{Ticket Date
Payment Type
Manual Ticket#
'Hauling Ticket
Route

Siate Waste Co
Manifest
Destination

PO

'"Profile
Generator

L Tlme 3 ‘Bcale
In  @a/&t/8041 i1z 5¢ 5:' ‘A _Seale_ 1
Out: Be/S1/2611 1c=B9 1" N ‘Scaleue
Eommgnte

lrod:ct L Df ﬂiy
'1 Asb Won Fri-Tons-A iop 1.74
2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 189
3 EVF-F-Standard Env 100

driver's Signat

@E/ﬂj/aaii
Credit ficcount

#

de
11023 7

1ia;3

UYehicle# 6 Volume
Lontainer ’ -

Driver

Check# :

Billing 4 @E@ul?

‘Gen EPA ID-

Grid ©  CELL in

iﬁ’?Q@Nf (NON FRIQELE HqBESTUS) 5
19@ QBSCBPEUQEIUUS HBSPDPE ENY- UQRIDUS GENERQTBRb

ure__J .ﬂALiJ JLﬁgbaAM\;_

Operator Inbound Grose

. mmaloney Tare
- MMALONEY Net
Tuns

UDH Rate Feg Amount

Torig

: IES;

Total Fees
Total Ticket : ;

23589 1b
2100 1b
2480 1

Girdigin
MAD
HMAD
A0



T FAppd 8 . 2050019

2.Page 1of | 3. Emergency Response Phone 4. Manifest Tracking Number

. " Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)
o UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1+ Generalor I*Number ’
WASTEMANIFEST | 1y v e cE5ga 11 (877)618-0087 6450 VES

5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address {if different than mailing address)

A

—_—

MYSDECDER___
T17 L;Ec‘E STREET SAME
ELMIRA, NY 14901
Generalor's Phone: S18 402-8814 I ,
U.S. EPAID Number

6. Transporter 1 Company Name ] ‘
YEQLIA BS TECHRICA] SOLUTIONS I NJDo3soasaalazgae
U.S. EPAID Number

Vol £ Todston) Ssepicss 752lo0co 77276

8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPAID Number

VEQLUIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIGNS
230 CANTON STREET

FaciiysPhone: 781 341-g0gq  STOUGHTON, MA 02072 | W4 50000047413
ga; ob. US. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10, Containers 11. Total 12. Unit 13, Wasle ¢
HM andPacking Group (ifany)) . o o Tyee Quantity WeNel, | . Waste Codes
e| ¥ ["UNZ432, POLYCHLORINATED BIFHENYLS, SOLID, MAGS
=] OR-LEAKING FCB BALLASTS), 6,1, RG (PCH'S :
2| | komie) i ‘ |oat|owm|onss2| k| R
]
= 2.
w
Q
3.
4.

14, épecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information ] ] o . : ]
. 11 ERG:171 W 185604 A:GRT185804 -1- ADDENDUM ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL
TSCA INFORMATION ™NEED CERT OF DISPOSALVEQLIA PERMITENJS10™ER S RVIFE};EONTR}% BY VESTS™

g T4, Acteel WP 157945 220 2/l

5. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: [ hereby declare %t the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the praper shipping name, and are Classified, packdged,
marked and labsled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for ransport according to applicable intemationaland national governmental regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary
“Exporter, | certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. ’ '
\ - . ceriify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quantity generator) or (b) (ifl am a small quantity generator) is true.
Month  Day  Year

Gegpralor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name S: 7 ) 7 ‘
V74 Behdlf of ﬂ/?{m eC. |y &/%4 & lo2le 7ls 4

‘I

NS etV

; L 10Y)L)
 mematiohal Shipment ‘ y
16 ntemafiohal Shipmen D Import o U.S. D Expurt_frér/n U\S. Port of entry/exit:
Transporier signature {for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials : . . } - . )
Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name : Signature/ , ' Month  Day  Year :
WARREN SAVAGE - ] § : [o 2t 71|
“Rtllal 4
Oy o I - | £z117 V/
18. Discrepancy’ - /S < L
18a. Discrepancy Indication Space D Quanfity DType D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection ’

Manifest Reference Number:

U.5. EPAID Number

2IJ Alterate Facility (or Generator)

Facility's Phone: : .
18c, Signature pfAltemate Fauility (or Generator) ) : Month  Day  .Year

19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) o
1., 2. 3

Ho3q |
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifegpq(cept as ngted in ltem 18a ) .
Month  Day  Year

™" oHN Mpried) 1%/[744&,_ 10311811,

»EPA Form 8700-22 (REV 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete. SIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (lF REQU'RED)

-DESIGNATED FACILITY ~———> TRANSPORTER| INT'L|<«—

‘



@ veoua

ENVIRCNMENTAL
SERVICES

Certificate of Recycling and/or Disposal

This ceriificate certifies that the waste described below has been properiy recycled and/or disposed in accordance with state,
federal and local regulations. The document number shown below should be used when inquiring about any issues with the proper
handling, recycling and/or disposal of the waste.

CUSTOMER: GENERATOR:
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. X " NYSDECDER
4400 RIVER ROAD 717 LAKE STREET
TONAWANDA, NY 14150 . : ELMIRA, NY 14301

WASTE RECYCLED AND/OR DISPOSED:

Description Quantity Unit of Measure Container Number

Recycle/Incineration - PCB Ballast 77 K 13643890001
FACILITY: ‘ VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. STOUGHTON, MA 02072 MA5000004713
RECEIVED DATE: 2/18/2011
SO# 530784

PAUL CONCA

DOCUMENT#: D736264 “‘
SHIPPING PAPER: 000466450VES % ., OPERATIONS MANAGER




1408 BREWERTON AOAD
SYRACUSE, NEw YORK 13208

P s ? Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc.

PHONE (315) 454-4447 FAX (315) 454-8230
WWW.soIveniscndpcfrolnum.com 443 1 22

Fage 4

fOrder Daie Tom _'—‘_"““I‘"'_:*T“T"_‘*'"“““"’“’“*““—r:‘-f““qr——;-r"~-j~*——--————--]
Wraer Date | Requesteq Cate | F O Number ‘ Lustomar Fhone Aitiriber

L 2717711 2417711 }NYS DEC | 697-8437 ]

SOLD T0: Ship To:
ABSCOPE EN\/IRONMENTAL, INC. NYS DEC

PO BOX 487 17 LAKE STREET
CANAST OTA, N.Y 13032 ELMIRA, NY 14999

7/ 7=
ver: Date: ; Cusiomer: ﬁ'ﬁ’tfﬁm’t ' :

o e Sl sl ﬁl__'_"'._ﬁ__.___‘_“ﬁ.h____ — T e — = ___._JI
Empty Drums Retumed: _ T R ——
Product Description DOT Description Loc Quantity Unit
Sent O ey m—-v_.________-.__.__.___*ﬁ____q_____*_h»
LINIVERSAL WASTE LAMPS UNIVERSAL WASTE LAMP NON-DO T Ni " UMNIT
(1) Y-foot & (1) 3-foo! REGULATEDLAMPS BULSS, TUBES

SCRARHAVING YALUE OMLY FOR
RECLAMATION
ACCUM. START DA 8

—

, THERMOSTAT (1) UNIT 1N BUBgLE LIYERSAL WASTE/SPENT MERCLURY ] 1.00 payp
WRAP IN 5.G PaIL DEVICES
W5 G POLY palL W/SCREW ON LID Ni 1. 00 paj

(1) HID /Dw%p

CHEMICAL EMERGENCY # 1-800-315-4467 PRESS 4




DOCUMENT | 3 ()3

environmental, inc.

1 Commercial Dr.
487
Canastota, NY 13032 AEIJOBNO. 11810
315) 697-8437
$=Ax)(31s) 697-8391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 384 Permit No. ____7A-369
ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
TRANSPORTER 1 VEHICLE ID # -
EPA ID # NY0000057114 . - TRANS. 1 PHONE ___ 315-697-8437
TRANSPORTER 2 VEHICLE ID #
EPAID # TRANS. 2 PHONE
DESIGNATED FACILITY GENERATOR
SOLVENTS & PETROLEUM SERVICES NYS DEC DER
FACILITY EPA ID # GENERATOR EPA ID#
NYD@13277454 N/A
ADDRESS ADDRESS |
1405 BREWERTON ROAD 717 LAKE STREET
CITY STATE 2P cITty STATE ZIp
SYRACUSE NY ELMIRA NY 14909
CONTAINERS , | TOTAL UNIT
NO. & SIZE | TYPE | HM DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS QUANTITY | WTNVOL
A. UNIVERSAL WASTE - _
? BX .___USED FLOURESCENT LAMPS X w7 LBS
B. UNIVERSAL WASTE T
/ BX SPENT MERCURY DEVICES S5&s?) LB
c :
D.
E.
F.
SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS EMERBE}{T% NUMBER 1-800-424-9300 CHENTREC
FHD
[-&FPF [Thomesiat
TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TO SHOP______

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classiﬁod
described, packaged, marked and Iabeled and are in proper condition for transportation according
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

SHIPPER Scoﬁﬁfﬂw on Bebdfof A/f s/ WW /\ ma//f /7]
TRANSPORTER 1 Q& D.: bl ;/1//(,z = Dg_i/b“ 1"
TRANSPORTER 2 ﬁpWéWyW“— o /@’/@\, ol 3 méf“‘_( il
RECEIVED BY %\Q, Ubk\ o M {,Uulﬂ wg./ 1]

%Otﬁj‘o YELLOW - %FFICE PINK - TSDF MOL&"-) GENERATOR




an-':u_
437& pﬁﬂe RIDGE ROAD
PATNT Ty WY 143?@
LICENSE&#&@ 031 .

CUSTOMEﬂz aanmmess / ABSCOPE ENUTRONMENTAL
HAULCUST Ho: p APPROVAL #;
ORIGIN: CHEMUNF ¢ CHEMUNG, Ny

TRUCK: RICAB1 TRATLER:
BENERATOR: Na / NOT ARPLICABLE PROFILE #: NA

 TICKET: 112960
 DATE: B3/10/2011
TIME: OR:47 - 09:14

P

BROSE: 102320 Lpg
TRRE: 42748 LS
- NET: 59500 |BG

HAULER: RIC RICCELLI ~ ROUTE: NA /7 nNoT QpﬁLICRBtE SIS o
COMMENT:. 717 lake €treet  letter on file 1318 2 CELL/TANK : CELL §-6&
MATERIAL QUARTITY _UNTT . 2 R

Cﬂi! CBNBTRQEFION:DEBRIS 9. 79900

- ::_;;". 4 { . t\q‘

I Certtfy under
authnr;zed a

of” penjury that T ai fan:lxanfwa h wastes
and that to the best of

ol

e



¥ ey

pocument 1311

environmental, inc.
1 Commercial Dr.

PO Box 487

Canastota, NY 13032 AEIJOBNO.
(315) 697-8437 : Th-4072
FAX (315) 887-8391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 364 PermitNo.

11810

BYCCELLY ENTERFRISES.  IHO. &)

TRANSPORTER, 1 . VEHICLEID# | [ .

EPAID # : ; TRANS. 1 PHONE

TRANSPORTER 2 VEHICLE ID #
EPAID # : TRANS. 2 PHONE

DESIGNATED FASTY GENERATOR.. new
FA}Q[UTY EPAID # GENERATOR EPA ID#
R A

ADDRESS 3 ADDRESS ey SRV T
AET e MANNODMEG BT BOa & DT L R o %
ey .. STATE  Z2IP. cny — STATE zp_
LA TNTEDR ey ] LA FldsTia ol Aty
CONTAINERS : p TOTAL UNIT
| NO.&SIZE | TYPE | HM DESCRIPTION or-' MATERIALS QUANTITY | WT/WVOL
; N ET R A o ST IR A S TR =3 v L Er sy
By L HOH HATARDOUS NOHG 23 ToRg
B. ‘
C.
D.
E.
F.
ERTRI

SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS F{f 51T ¥ R B
'/ “\_\]

TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TO SHOP

TIME DEPARTED SHOP

CUSTOMERSIGNATURE .. -~ .. e

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly elmlﬁod
described, packaged, markodandlabolodandminpmpereondiﬁon#ortranspomﬁonaoeording
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

PRINT SIGN DATE

H

SHIPPER . , /7 /17 A R S AL | ¥ B Vil TS
—_PRINT SIGN >~ o T DATE

TRANSPORTER 1 "7 Toaew /o v /T, (SSamast 5 ) </ to |
PRINT SIGN - DATE

TRANSPORTER 2

S PRINT . SIGN 7 1, DATE
RECEIVED BY adar il s (e el il Tl :

WHITE - OFFICE ~ YELLOW - OFFICE PINK - TSDF GOLD - GENERATOR



s

INe Shelley (G0454) B: PoBCALE-HA OUT: Shelley (ROM4SA). Bi PCSCALE-HA

B e s S ~ e
- {

. _'-‘-' Rl Wy o'“ T L ; 1Y v ‘3‘ ’

.Hngssqﬁﬁfa LANDFILL TICKET: 113002

4376 I NNEWS RIDGE ROGD : DATE: D2/10/2011 5

FRINTED POST, NY 14870 ‘TIME: 10:59 - 11:42 }

LICENSE#460031 ; v AR :

CUSTOMER: B4-00289 ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL LK R :

HAULCUST ;- WO: 0 APPROVAL #: BROSE: 109860 Lps

ORIBIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNG, Ny S50 . TARE: 42440 |BS

TRUCK: R1CAD1 TRAILER: % NET: 67420 LpS

BENERATOR: NA / noT APPLICARLE PROFILE #: NA

© HAULER; RIE 7 RICCELLY ROUTE: NA / NOT ARPLICABLE

COMMENT: 717 lake street letter on file 1313 CELL/TONK: BELL S-6

MATERIAL BUANTITY  UNIT .
: o ED 7 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIG 33. 7100 ST s
|
| /""'"'"" ]
1 f =
ul L Certify under ppme perjury that 1 am familiar with Wastes .,-/ il
[ authorized at thm and that to the best of i nowledge 211/ .~ _ ]
. waste contained in_jhis oad is authorized for diepteal et this £z Vhity, [
I Driver: / Weighmasters e Bl e : I
| e lon : - "
| !




g _.;' s3] e ( \
s R PR
i

pocument 1313

environmental, inc.
™
Canastota, NY 13032 : AE! JOB NO.
(315) 697-8437 .
FAX (315) 697-9391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 384 Permit No.

11810

Th-ABY

EPAID# "~ : - TRANS, 1 PHONE "~~~

TRANSPORTER 2 | - VEHICLE ID #
EPA ID # TRANS. 2 PHONE

DESIGNATED FACIUITY GENERATOR

BaARED LAHDE T Y= DEC DRk
FACILITY EPA ID # GENERATOR EPA ID#
Iy WSk

ADDRESS ADDRESS
4076 KANEING RIDOGE ROLD FAT L ATE STRER
citYy STATE ZIP cry STATE 2P

P TR Lo IR HY O pE8Td ELHIRY SR

CONTAINERS : f TOTAL UNIT
NO.& SIZE | TYPE | HM DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS QUANTITY | WT/VOL |

OTHON & DEMOLINION DEBRLS

DORYTRI

7 £ L Lnrar ) | md a / T WO
iy U G P P i T L deall 0 L ) / KEEI

discram

alé [X15 ll

ml of o ®»| »

SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS it ipicy HUMBER 1 900 429 2800 CHENTRE

TIME RETURN TO SHOP _____

TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE

7

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE .- </ //./ 7.

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly clmlﬁod.
described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

SHIPPER /17 "yl /e (e i I ol Bl SBTR Sgud AN 4
voars ,,’: JPR'NT 7 SIGN g f DATE p AL

TRANSPORTER 1 /¢ 'Ji4 /o0 /i Lm P, /grage i f T ey o

PRINT SIGN DATE '

TRANSPORTER 2

PRINT SIGN ;i DATE

RECEWVEDBY | /[ | gl sk _ il Sl il
WHITE - OFFICE YELLOW - OFFICE PINK - TSDF GOLD - GENERATOR




- L B | o

st - A\ U . ) l-\ 3 \

HAKES  ClgaD + BRNDFILL TICKET: 110995 ‘5" > i

4376 MANNING RYDBE ROAD . DATE: @2/10/2011

pﬁ]NTED@"pDST MY 148?“ ] = - TIME: 18:38 -~ {1107
LTCENSF#46@@J1 : o éﬁ ; 1 S

CUSTOMER: B4-0DaR3 / RBSCORE ENVIREINMFNTRHL ey . P ﬂ, g : ; ¥ty
HAULCUST ¢ Wi @ ~ APPROVAL #: o e GRDSS. 1@5@3@ LBB i R ‘5'
ORIGIN: CHEMUNG / EHENUNE’, NY PR Sy e TRRE- 43@83 LBS 3 Pl S
“TRUCK: RICHES - RQILER. o Byl NFT' E-"'E'BE LBS

GENERATOR Nf-?fl NDT ﬁpPLICﬂBLE PROFILEN®:- NR 1
CHAULER: RIE / RIECE;_LI - RObITE. Na - NUT QF@LIEF}BLE i

COMMENT 2 717 léke street letter”&n flie 1312 ~ CELL/TANK: CELL 3-f gk
MATERIAL - L e o _BUANTITY  UNIT i

€ / CDNSTRUFTIDN DEBRIB 31, 5000 8T

" ;‘/ \ 0

I Cartify under penalty of perjury that 1 awm familiar
authorized at this facility and that to the best of.

waste confatned in thxs inad is autherized Tar. dlspnsai
Driver: , ;a £ : uelghaasten\_ :

'
IN: Bhelley (6OD454) B PCSCALE-HA OUTe Bhglley (6@@45#)‘8/./ PE‘BCQLE-HR



abscope

environmental, inc.
1 Commercial Dr.
PO Box 487
Canastota, NY 13032
(315) 697-8437

FAX (315) 697-8391

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

LY

pocument 1312

AEIJoBNO, 11510
TAADZ

NYSDEC 554 Permit iNo.

VEHICLE 1D #/ L. ) (/1] 7]

NIA

i EPAID #

TRANS. 1 PHONE _*+ -~ *~-~

TRANSPORTER 2

VEHICLE ID #

EPAID #

TRANS. 2 PHONE

DESIGNATED FACILITY

MaddEa LaaEn i TLL

GENERATOR

VSRS

Dk

FACILITY EPA ID #

T

GENERATOR E
14

PA ID#

ADDRESS

SE7E HENWENG

rap e e TR A
WL Teid o s as

ADDRESS

T A i
12R ¥

STREEY

CITY STATE  ZIP CITY
Py INTEL PoaT e ELEIRA R L GE0e )

STATE 2P r

CONTAINERS

NO. & SIZE | TYPE

DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS

BUCT IOl

A AT T

AT g
KRRLES 80

RIS

o S % HE T

IR

TOTAL
QUANTITY

37

UNIT
WT/VOL

FRERLS

Tk

Hakes C&D]|Disposal, Ific.

is not bound

any disC

b this document.

that-appear

nm ol o W »

' [SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS 111/ 1 11/ -

TIME DEPARTED SHOP

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

TIME ON SITE

TIME LEFT SITE

UM

TIME RETURN TO SHOP

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly clmiﬁod.
described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

PRINT
SHIPPER

PRINT : B . AN fot 2 - -
TRANSPORTER1  / //l/jv o0 /7 oo i/ Aot [Tl ditae ) Sy
PRINT SIGN DATE
TRANSPORTER 2 f
. /PR 13 SIGN - <, DATE
RECEIVED BY-. '/ (/ /7; [ JLl i ( 1]y

WHITE - OFFICE

YELLOW - OFFICE

PINK - TSDF :

GOLD - GENERATOR



e

SR ——— Ll e ——

iy 5. 1

|« :
HEKES T % ﬁ anﬁrlnL ] TIFKtT«‘tt&B?; ,
DATE: @3/10/201 1

4776 MANNING RIDGE ROAD , : _
PRINTED POST, NY- 15878 i - “TIME: 0B:i6 - QB339
LICENSE#46003 1 '

CUSTOMER: B4-002EY / ABSCOPE ENVIRONHENTAL Bt
HAULCUST 2 Wi 0 - ARPROVAL #: GROSG: 100900 LBS
ORIGIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNG, Y ' TRRE: 43100 LBE
TRUCHK: RICAES TRAILER: MET: S780€ LBG
GENERATOR: N/ NOT APRLICABLE PROFILE #: NB _
HAULER : RIC / RIGCELLT ROUTE: NR /7 NOT APPLICABLE
COMMENT s 717 lake strept letter on lee 1310 CELL/TANK: CELL 5S-G
MATERIAL GUANTITY UNIT ' '
cD / CﬂN“TRUCTlDN DEBRIS 28, 2006 8T

G /‘,“Lx

I Gertify under penalty of perjury that 1 am fdﬂi]]ﬂt w;th wastes /M
' now edge i

suthovized at this facility and that to the best of ®
waste contained in this lofl 13 anthorized for d;sponai

s isy f}i}:ty.
Driver: Dt M L N91ghmastet ":(,/' Ltk Kok A

{WT: Sheliey (0@3&54) B PCSCALE-HA

IN: Shelley (BA@4%54) Br POSCALE-HA

——

rana S I —————

-

]
|
1




TRK B2,

pocument 1310

AElJoBNO. 1P
15) 897-8437 : Th-4G7
FAX (315) 697-8391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 364 Permit No.
TRANSPORTER ' "' P10 FRTRIVRITRS, TH VEHICLEID# -~ L0/ /
EPA ID # : TRANS. 1PHONE _~~ "~~~
TRANSPORTER 2 VEHICLE 1D #
EPAID # TRANS. 2 PHONE
DESIGNATED FACILITY GENERATOR
HAKEY L ANDFILL WY O DRER
FACILITY EPA 1D # GENERATOR EPA ID#
P 1k
ADDRESS ADDRESS _
G776 MAHNTHG RLLDE BOAL 1T LAEE STREDY
CITY STATE zup cITY STATE ZIP
Pad VR ST 18 B IRA iy B
CONTAINERS . TOTAL UNIT
NO. & SIZE | TYPE | HM osscmpnon OF MATERlALS QUANTITY | WTAVOL
A ! g 5 j HiE TN TR Ll !
/ 7 2 T
B. r—"
C.
D.
E.
F.
SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS ©iiiiam BOMEER (e asa ¢ CHENTRI
TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TOSHOP
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE _. - %

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are property classified,
described, packaged, marked and labsled and are in proper condition for transportation according
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation,

. PRNT SIGN - DATE |
SHIPPER . (/" ~Aiiiri7, . L)
P WNT % ety ,f/ S'GNT. 2 i'f" DAT-E § J
TRANSPORTER 1 [ idjeaho [iiid 1604 (L EftL AT A dl5- 1]
PRINT SIGN DATE
TRANSPORTER 2
PRINT SIGN DATE ;
RECEIVED BY Lo I
WHITE-OFFICE  YELLOW-OFFICE  PINK-TSDF  GOLD - GENERATOR



. 5 =

2 1N
HARES U €7D LANDFILL TICKET: 118319
4276 MANNING' RIDGE HOAD DATE: B3/@3/2011
PATNTED POST, NY 148702 o TIME: 12340 - 33:E4
L. ICENSE#4EMD3] g
CUSTOMER: B4-BREET / ABSCOPE ENYIRONMENTAL - PO
HAULCUST s Wo: @ APEROVAL. #3 BRNSS: 77780 LBS
DRIGIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNG, NY TARE: 32B1EQ LBS
TRUCK: ARS128 TRATLER: NET: 2960 1.BS
BENERATOR: WA / NOT ARPLICABLE PROFILE #: NA
HAULER: RIL / RICCELLD ROUTE: NA / NOT AUFLICABLE
COMMENT: 717 lake strest/letter on file y30B CELL/TANK: CELL 56
MATERIAL . ANTITY UNIT

CD / COMSTRUCTION DEBRIS k1€f&1§m 8T

1 Certify under penalty of perjury that 1 am familier with wastes

anthorized ab phis fagility and thall to the besi of my kriowledge all
waste containgd in Af)s Dad 1u authhrized foy disposa at thig 1aci;jty.
Driver: (Y Yy Weighwaster: CLLLia Ur«?TFk

= T

glN: Lauwre (BAA416) B PUSCALE-HA WT: Laura (60416} B PCSCALE-HA

e S A i e A e 8y i & 1y

DN S NN __n__'u_rJ.thde_:_JhJ_J.JuJ&m_n.r#_,AJw_u I Sy U S, SN SR o e e

|
|
|
|



1 7 T ‘ 4 =
'THANSPOHTEFP'” [GCELL I‘H'FM Pf 516, AHF

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

.EPAID #
- TRANSPORTER 2
_ _;_EPMD.-#
i DESIGNATED FACILITY : GENERATOR:
o HAKES  LANDFILL. o8 | HYS DEC DER: AR
FACILITY EPA ID # GENERATOR EPAID# R |
N/A ARy Bt R T |
ADDRESS ADDRESS
- 4376 MANNIRG BIDGCE ROAD 717 LAKE STREET .
‘leimy STATE  ZIP cITY ' . .STATE ~ ZIP
PATHTED POST HY' _1487¢ ELUTRA : NN el 14909
CONTAINERS | : 3 - | TOTAL “ UNIT
NO. & SIZE | TYPE HM . DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS CQUANTITY | WTNVOL
: i f/  |A. CONSTRUCTION X DENOLTTION DEBRIS | R s e |
T LR o mm HAZABDOUS Howa s A TRRS |00
R st [ (e "—:.B_'.-__ e e PP L P P s -.-'-r'.%?'-'«-'- [‘:—“‘E_'_I'".‘”,"f'_f""—’__LF-' L R ) f-_‘j"“f?‘T".‘-.":'
C.
D.
E.
_ F. :
SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS ?"]"lu]'.l;n: NCY HOWRER ?—:—z.‘;aia-—:s_‘.::ﬂ! ~AERD CHENTRES
TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TO' SHOP. |
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE _. /7~ "=

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This i8 to certify that the above named materials are properly classlﬁed
described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in: proper. condition for transponaﬂon accordlng
to the applicable regulations of the: Department of Transportahon T

SHIPFER ,{,,/4'5 ; (/-‘ ' g L el T
\ PRINT
mmspomsm ) ahile H‘]‘j"’"iff »js

b THANSPORTEFIz i

PRINT

e T e P et

. WHITE - OFFICE YELLOW OFFICE PINK-TSDF GOLD GENEHATOR




A HﬁHP&”’# ™ LANDFILL TICMET: 118897

DATE: @3709/2011

4376 MANNING RIDGE ‘ROAD o
PATNTED ROST, NY 14870 : TIME: 10318 ~A1m 135
;LICENSE#QSGE&I g
‘CUs STOMER: B#~ﬁ@2&9 7 nBSBUPE ENUIRONMENTQL o3 O
SHAULCUST: wo: @ APPROVAL #,. BROSST  BEIED L.BS -
CORIGIN: CHEMURNG 7 CHEMUNG, NY . - TARE:  277@@ LBS
TRUCK: RIC139 TRAILER: WET: 49208 1LBS
GEMERATOR: NA / NOT ARPLICRBLE PROFILE #: NA
HAULER: RIC / RICCELLI ROUTE: NA / MDT APPLICABLE
COMMENT s 747 lake streel letter on filg 1306 ] FFLLI’TRNK. CELL 58
MATERTAL =% ANTITY.  UNIT
CD / CONSTRUCTION DERRIS ‘e?j i ST

T i“ertlfy undef' penalty of perjury that I an {aniliaw Wit a'ﬁaéteé i
aufhom’ed at this mllty aﬁd that to the best of ﬂ/y knuwledge 5 -
Hag‘ce cantqifed ing u} lga,gd s uthorized for dupqsa A 4'1);;

Driver: ﬂ@ HLA T IZ NI N Ne_ig‘hmaete_r. -

j"'

)

IN: Shelley (BO@AS4) Br PCACALE-HA  DUT: Bhelley (E@UAL4 B: PCSCALE-HA



)‘/\)CO /,{
(I

pocument 1 306

environmental, inc.

1 Commercial Dr.
PO Box 487
Canastota, NY 13032

(315) 897-8437 b
FAX (315) 697-9391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 384 Permit No, 7+~ 42

o B ol . /36 ) 295, Y 12/
TRANSPORTER 111 ERTERPRISES., TN VEHICLEID # '~ _/-‘*w-Lu LA

AEI JOB NO, _1£1¢

EPAID # — : : TRANS. 1 PHONE i3 5o a0 - 5435

TRANSPORTER 2 | VEHICLE ID #

EPAID # : TRANS. 2 PHONE

DESIGiNATED rACILITY GENERATOF}
HARES LAHDEILI MYE L DEC DER
FACILITY EPA ID # GENERATOR EPA ID#
\l il
ADDHESS ADDRESS
TE WARHING BIDGE ROAI LAKE STRERT
CITY STATE ZIP ClTY STATE ZIP
PATKRTED POST HY  $4870 ELMIRA v 1 4G
CONTAINERS 1 TOTAL UNIT
NO. & SIZE | TYPE HM DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS QUANTITY | WT/VOL
Ao A cousTr 5 DEMOLITION DEBRIS 74
. R s f;t;g’-fi;‘ e TONE
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS ey HUMBER 1 -AO0 - 424-9300 CHEMTREC
TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TO SHOP
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE _c/ 727

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly cIassIﬂod.
described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

PRINT SIGN DA

SHIPPER . /' 7/ /. B AT VIR AN NIA, (DY ,’y/ i il :fn; 7/ //
/oI LS J BATE _

TRANSPORTER 1_// aMdX, Th gi N L0 e Ly ) EQUC I =2 | et

an? N i SIGN ; DATE
TRANSPORTER 2 _

PRINT SIBN DATE /r j
RECEIVED BY € lhe. Lt eri NG Uiy ¢, TN

WHITE OFFICE YELLOW - OFFICE PINK -TSDF GOLD - GENERATOR



R e IR

s
- -

v 4
A PR A -
M 7 "
HAKES © & D' Lanprilg
4376 MANNING RIDEE ROAD
RRINTED POST, NY 14879

TICKET: 11209
DATE: R3/09/8014

ATIME D 93:47 ~ top9
LICENSE#460031 !

CUSTOMER: da-sozas / RBSCOPRE ENVIRONMENTAL Bl g

HAULCUST Wa: @ REPROVAL 4. BROGS: 111620 Lag

ORIGIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNE, NY : TARE: 42649 | pS

TRUCK: RICB2S / TRAILER: WET: 65588 |y
BENERARTOR: N /7 NOT GBPPLICABLE PROFILE #: Np

HAULER: RIC / RICCELL] ROUTE: N& 7 NOT AR TCORLE

COMMENT: 717 lake etpeet letter on file 12p5
MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT E, 2
LB 7 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 4L 42080 ay

1.
| ( | |

CFLE!TENH: CELL 5-¢

! I Certify under penalty of REF Ty that 1 am famiﬂgar With wactes
f authorized at this facility and that s the hest af ﬁy.kpowiedge,dll
[ waste cophained in this load it awlttiorized for dirpnag] Ptfﬁhi e

Driver: DDM"“\{ &’ﬂ-’l%:m e WEdghmastdr: L

\_,,’"

Ibls Shelley cEpmass; e FCOCALE-HA QUT: Shellay (69@455}”h: PCSCALE-HA




environmental, inc.

-~
- I

~

S- 8- 6977 0

M\l ez R, (o0

ument 130
DOCUMENT @@}‘9

1 COmmw Dr.
PO Box ' 3
Glnlltoll,NY 13032 AEl JOB NO. 13181
15) 697-8437 TP
FAX (315) 697-9391 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING NYSDEC 364 Permit No. e g i3
TRANSPORTER 1 RICCELL1 ENTERFEISEE, THU. VEHICLE ID # [ e «f’,‘ GE Gt~ //4
EPAID # nia TRANS. 1 PHONE RN
TRANSPORTER 2 VEHICLE ID #
EPA ID # TRANS. 2 PHONE
DESIGNATED‘FACILITY GENERATOR
HAKEZ LANDFILL NYS DED DER
FACILITY EPA iD# GENERATOR EPA ID#
B/ b
ADDRESS ADDRESS _
AT MANRTING HIDGE BOaD TAT OLAKE STRer
ciTY STATE 2P cITy STATE ZIP
PaLMTIEDR Py RY 14878 FLEIEA HY 149
CONTAINERS . TOTAL UNIT
NO. & SIZE TYPE HM DESCRIPTION OF MATEHIALS QUANTITY | WTAVOL
g A. CONSTRUCGTION L SEMQLITIOHN DErRT oS
D ‘/\ o MWHl HAZLRIAVUID K45l = // T
B. :
C.
D.
E.
F.
SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS ERERGEENGY BEUpRe i SR CHEMNTREC
TIME DEPARTED SHOP TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE TIME RETURN TO SHOP
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE : 7 (127 S/

SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materikiakap/ofery Qifames!. Inc.
described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condmoqsqumqmymmalmers

to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

that appear in this document.

., PANT , _ SIGN 7,/ DATE /17
SHIPPER e € L S L v e ¥ %1 /)- 3 v /“/,"I/v S ] 4 H"“‘ 7 ’( LR !
PBINT = s SIp DATE
TRANSPORTER 1 £//! o p by {,,ig‘;:ﬁwg mui’ f e 3] |
PRINT 7 §IGN DATE
TRANSPORTER 2 =
S ~ PRINT, S|GN (L i /
RECEVED BY. /1c [ /e (¢ .. e 3¢ € AN _,/r‘ /1
WHITE - OFFICE YELLOW - OFFICE PINK - T_SDF GOLD - GENERATOR

~—’




1

.w,;_,_ar_fﬁ-_._ﬂ..-_z_m.-“.r_qu:zr‘_“-_a_ﬂ:

_ o e ; PRl o 43
i A ]
‘r 3 I by é }" ':_;&é. i -—*
" RAKES © & D LANDFILL: ~TICHET T 11299 1
4376 MANKING RIDGE ROAD v DATEs payas/2011
FAINTED POBT, WY 14870 ' L ATaEy 12009 - 18151
L ICENSE#460031 A
_ e
CUSTOMER: 8400289 / ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL & Py 0.2
¢ HAULCUST : Wwo: 0 APPROVAL #1 4 BROSS: 106440 LBS
] ORIGIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNG, NY & o TARE: 42700 LBE
| TRUCK: ABS B25 TRATLER: @ Gl NET: BR740 LBS
GENERATOR: NA 7 NOT APPLICABLE PROFILE #: MR °
HAULER: RIC / RICCELLY ROUTE: NR Y NOT APPLICABLE
‘ COMMENT: 717 lake street /letter on Tilei3ay . CELL/TANKs CELL S-6
MATER1AL GUANTITY _UNIT A 5
: D / CONGTRUCTION DEPRIS T 31,6700 GG
I

) (]

-

1 Certify under penalty of perjury that 1 ap familiar with wastes

authorized ot this facility pnd that to the best of my knowledge all
Brive mnﬂ.%"hm,ﬁi' _authorized for disposa} at thig facijity.
Driver: b Weighmaster: X C0LUA f LeedNTn

T 0
IN: Laura (G0D41G) B: PCSCALE-HA UT: Laura (£0B416) By -ﬁE}SCﬁL{Ej{&'
) e N5

LS S e S s

. 4 p Tl y T Y i ¥ = - o . - s . e A el
PR o s i R TP et T = TN e et P el s e iy e



3 v ok L e - R . g i -
3 -y e o . |

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING
COBLLI FU?FFFPT@LS- TR e

'mANSPoaTeag
EPAID #

 TRANSPORTER 2 | i VEHICLED®
EPAID # - - -  TRANS.2PHONE_

.DESIGNATED FACILITY T 'GENERATOR R T
CHAKES LANDFILL RS A R R s

.FACILITY EPAID # GENERATOR EPA 1D

P) i 11. 5
ADDRESS TADDRESS s _.

ARFE MANEING, RILEE BEAD RNELLARE STRERETS i
cY ‘ STATE ZIP CITY. : i STATE - Z2IP =
PR R TG BT ERE G YA G ELELRA : R EatAL Ya2ers

CONTAINERS R S | TOTAL |  UNIT
NO. & SIZE '| TYPE HM | QUANTITY WTNOL
' i E; :

o v ) : ons |
T 1 [ - : Fon B T . . e P L

SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS %

HOY NUMBER I-896- "'} ’:"Eﬁfd’ CHENTRE

TIME DEPARTED SHOP . TIME ON SITE TIME LEFT SITE___ |

S W a A P
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ___- A i/ D G R B //f” 61
i / 3

_ SHIPPERS CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classiﬁed i
‘described, packaged, marked and labeled: and are in: proper condition for: transponation aecording
' to the applk:ablo regulations of the Department of. Transponation ; ek

‘SHIPPER T sl f/ e .;“5»:'(;_1-' :
[ g 7 ¢ T
TRANSPORTER: 1 éﬁt:-rb ,};,(ku! f{iz‘?“‘”“ },,4 / S e

T PAINT F3-3 - .-SlGN " e PR |

‘| TRANSPORTER2

if'-;._.:" RECEWEDBY qu ol CI f(‘_’qw[ﬂ o {mm : Cxecr/i Hiij

WHITE - OFFICE.  YELLOW - OFFICE. PINK-T:SDF? ' GOLD-GENERATOR! '~




PR N . —\h PESE L s L ey pel - -
r‘—‘——ﬂ—-...m-_.-

. ' T

-

|
|
-
l

|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|

.“?'r Pt — e S "- X"

- R L - - e o e B E
T T ey e ey = e O ey ~ sl g Sk

i i i

~ ‘ i "r

}fﬂeur_t{ ‘“'c 7D UhbRILL i g (s TICKET: nm
4376 MANNING RIDGE ROARE:

b CiH i ATE “’MQ 2oy
FOINTED FOST, NY 148700 _ ;o \U Ee M ofs; -15:&@
L ICENSER460031 ek

CUSTOMER: B4-00289 / ABSCOPE ENYIRONMENTAL U poo.e
MALLCUST ¢ ND: @ ARf Fd; o L ABROSS: 97640 1LDS
DRIGIN: CHEMUNG / CHEMUNG, NY ( , TARE: 42540 LBE
TRUGK: ABSBES EhﬂILF.R L‘ S ONETT SS100 LDS
BENERATOR: NA / NOT APELICABLE FROFILE ¥: N}-\ A
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SHULMAN CO INC
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** Scale Ticket **

197 E. Washington Ave
Elmira, New York 14901
Phone : (607) 733-7111
Fax : (607) 733-0111
Ticket # : 00055830

Date : 10 Mar 2011

Supplier : ABSCOP - ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL
1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE
PO BOX 487
CANASTOTA, NY
] 13032
Time In : 11:07 am S Qut o 11:07 am
Served by: david Scale: 0
Gross Tare Net Weight
Steel, Long -
18.7857 GT 16.5836 GT 2.2321 GT
18.7857GT 2.2321

Number Of Items :

(6071)733-0111 P.

#* Scale Ticket %
S
SHLILMAN

197 E. Washington Ave

Elmira, New York 14901
Phone ; (607) 733-7111
Fax : (607) 733-0111

Ticket # : 00055832 Date : 10 Mar 2011

Supplier : ABSCOP - ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL
1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE
PO BOX 487
CANASTOTA, NY
13032 .
Time In : 11:08 am Qut : 11:08 am
Served by; david Scale: O
Gross Tare Net Height
égeel, Long
15,7411 GT 14.1429 GT 1.5982 GT
15, 7411GT 1.5982

Number Of Items : 1
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Mar 11 2011 2:13PM SHULMAN CO INC (6071733-0111

Ticket # : 00055828 Date : 08 Mar 2011 Ticket # : 00055831 Date : 09 Mar 2011
Supnlier : ABSCOP - ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL Supplier ; ABSCOP - ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL
1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE 1 COMMERCIAL DRIVE

PO BOX 487 PQ BOX 487
CANASTOTA, NY CANASTOTA, NY
13032 13032
Time In : 11:06 am Out : 11:07 am Time In : 11:07 am Out : 11:08 am
Served by: david Scale: 0 Served by: david Scale: 0
Gross Tare Net Weight Gross Tare Net Weight
Steel, Long i Steel, Long T
18.6250 GT 16.5536 GT 2.0714 GT 20,6607 GT 17.1518 GT 3.5089 4T
18.625 GT 2.0714 20.6607GT 3.5089
Number Of Items : 3 ' Number Of Items : 1
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APENDIX D — Demolition Permit




Chemung County Code Enforcement Office
103 Washington St., PO Box 588
Elmira, New York 14902-0588

Phone: (607) 737-2019 Fax: (607) 737-2059
E-mail: tkump@co.chemung.ny.us

February 22, 2011

Rob Drabot

Abscope Environmental Inc.

1 Commercial Drive, P.O. Box 487
Canastota, NY 13032

RE: 717 Lake Street- Demolition Permit #11-01
Elmira (C), Chemung (Co)

Dear Mr. Drabot:

Enclosed with this correspondence is the Demolition Permit for the
demolition of the structure at 717 Lake Street in the City of EImira as
described on the enclosed permit. This includes all the described activity
as depicted on the application you submitted for this project. Please
make sure that the permit (or a copy) is conspicuously posted at the site
of the demolition. Note the condition on the permit that measures must
be taken to prevent dust from leaving the site and fo prevent mud and
dirt from being tracked onto the streets.

| will be waiting to hear from you as soon as the demoalition has been
completed as per the approved plans and all debris has been removed
from the site. Once | receive a signed statement from you stating that all
planned work has been completed per the issued permit, | will issue @
certificate of completion.

If there is a need on your part to have me perform any interim inspections
at any point during the demolition, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Please feel free to contact me at (607)-737-2019 if you have any questions.
Thanks for your cooperation on this project.

Sincerely yours,

HE Ay

Thomas G. Kump, P.E.
Code Enforcement Officer
Registration Number 0794-7167 A



CHEMUNG COUNTY

DEMOLITION
PERMIT

No.|]-01 HAS BEEN GRANTED TO

ABSCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL INC, [ COMMERCIAL DRIVE | CANASTOTA, NY

AT“H'—( LAKE STREET , ELMIRA  NY [490] (e911-3- ‘65)
All work must be performed in accordance with

the plans and application submitted for this
project.

Date 2-22-1 "’fﬂ ‘k‘*’\ﬁ

Code Enforcement Officer
Reg. No.O194 -71L7A

Work Description/Conditions:
DEN\OLtﬂON OF ONE-STORY RInCK BOILDING-
NOTE & EFFORTS SHAU. BF MADE BY COH‘RP:C‘DE. To PReVENT
DUST FROM LEAVING THE PROPEP‘W € pMubd/DieT EROM
RENG TRACEED ONTD ADIACENT STREETS

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE ACCESSIBLE
TO THE INSPECTORS. |




APENDIX E - Particulate Monitoring Data
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Dust Moenitoring Record

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location: Background Unit 1

Model:,Dust Trak

Model Number;,8520

Serial Number:,85200212
Test ID:,001

Test Abbreviation:,

Start Date:,03/08/2011

Start Time:,08:23:13
Duration {dd:hh:mm:ss):;,0:08:15:00
Time constant (seconds):,10
Log Interval (mm:ss);, 15:00
Number of points:,33

Notes:,

Statistics,Channel;, Aerosol
Units;, mg/m#3

JAverage: 0.018

Minimum:, 0.008

,Time of Minimum:,13:38:13
,Date of Minimum:,03/08/2011
Maximum: 3.045

,Time of Maximum:,10:08:13
,Date of Maximum:,03/08/2011

Calibration,Sensor;, Aerosol
,Cal. date,11/12/2009

Date Time Aerosol
MM/dd/yyyy hh:mm:ss mg/m*3
3/8/2011 08:38:13 0.637
3/8/2011 08:53:13 0.039
3/812011 09:08:13 0.036
3/812011 09:23:13 0.037
3/8/2011 09:38:13 0.038
3/8/2011 09:53.13 0.037
3/8/2011 10:08:13 0.045
3/8/2011 10:23:13 0.032
37812011 10:38:13 0.028
3/8/2011 10:63:13 0.024
37812011 11:08:13 0.013
3/8/2011 11:23:13 0.012
3/8/2011 11:38:13 0.011

Page 1



Dust Monitoring Record (continued)

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location: Background Unit 1

Date Time Aerosol
MM/dd/yyyy hh:mm:ss mg/m*3
3/8/2011 11:53:13 0.011
3/8/2011 12:08:13 0.012
3/8/2011 12:23:13 0.016
3/8/2011 12:38:13 0.011
3/8/2011 12:53:13 0.015
3/8/2011 13:08:13 0.011
3/8/2011 13.23:13 0.009
3/8/2011 13:38:13 0.008
3/8/2011 13:53:13 0.010
3/8/2011 14:08:13 0.009
3/8/2011 14:23:13 0.009
3/8/2011 14:38:13 0.010
3/8/2011 14:53:13 0.010
3/8/2011 15:08:13 0.011
3/8/2011 15:23:13 0.012
3/8/2011 15:38:13 0012
3/8/2011 15:53:13 0.012
3/8/2011 16:08:13 0.010
31812011 16:23:13 0.010
3/8/2011 16:38:13 0.010

Page 2



Dust Monitoring Record

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location: Downwind Unit 2

Model:,Dust Trak

Model Number;,8520

Serial Number:;,85202715
Test 1D:,001

Test Abbreviation:,

Start Date:,03/08/2011

Start Time:,08:21:02
Duration {(dd:hh:mm:ss):,0:08:30:00
Time constant (seconds);, 10
Lag Interval (mm:ss):,15:00
Number of points: 34

Notes:,

Statistics, Channel:,Aerosol
Units; mg/m*3
JAverage:,0.018
,Minimum:,0.008

, Time of Minimum:,11:36:02
,Date of Minimum:,03/08/2011
Maximum:,0.040

,Time of Maximum:,10:21:02
,Date of Maximum:,03/08/2011

Calibration,Sensoer;,Aerosol
,Cal. date,06/30/2010

Date Time Aerosol
MM/dd/yyyy hh:mm:ss mg/m*3
3/8/2011 08:36:02 0.035
3/8/2011 08:51.02 0.033
3/8/2011 09:06:02 0.034
3/8/2011 09:21:02 0.035
3/8/2011 09:36:02 0.033
3/8/2011 09:51:02 0.034
3/8/2011 10:06:02 0.032
3/8/2011 10:21.02 0.040
3/8/2011 10:36:02 0.025
3/8/2011 10:51:02 0.025
3812011 11:06:02 0.013
3/8/2011 11:21.02 0.012
3/8/2011 11:36:02 0.008
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Dust Monitoring Record {(continued)

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location: Downwind Unit 2

Date Time Aerosaol
MM/ddiyyyy hh:mm:ss mg/m”3
37812011 11:51:02 0.011
37812011 12:06:02 0.011
3/812011 12:21:02 0.009
3/8/2011 12:36.02 0.009
3/812011 12:51:02 0.013
3/8/2011 13:06:02 0.011
3/8/2011 13:21:02 0.013
3/8/2011 13:36:02 0.010
3/8/2011 13:51:02 0.010
3/8/2011 14:06:02 0.011
3/8/2011 14:21.02 0.012
3/8/2011 14:36:02 0.008
3/8/2011 14:51:02 0.014
31812011 15:06:02 0.012
31812011 15:21:02 0.015
37812011 15:36:02 0.014
3/8/2011 15:51:02 0.013
31872011 16:06:02 0.011
31872011 16:21:02 0.010
37812011 16:36:02 0.009
31872011 16:51:02 0.010
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bust Monitoring Record

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location; Downwind Unit 3

Model:,Dust Trak

Model Number:, 8520

Serial Number:, 23319
Test 1D:,001

Test Abbreviation:,

Start Date:;,03/08/2011

Start Time:,08:19:30
Duration (dd:hh:mm:ss):,0:05:00:00
Time constant (seconds):, 10
Log Interval (mm:ss):,15:00
Number of points:,20
Notes:,

Statistics,Channel:, Aerosol
JLUnits:, mg/m”3

JAverage:, 0.020

Minimum:, 0.006

,Time of Minimum:,11:34:30
,Date of Minimum:,03/08/2011
JMaximum:,0.054

,Time of Maximum:,09:34:30
,Date of Maximum:,03/08/2011

Calibration, Sensor:, Aerosol
,Cal. date,05/17/2010

Date Time Aerosol
MM/ddfyyyy hh:mm:ss mg/mn3
3/8/2011 08:34:30 0.033
3/8/2011 08:49:30 0.032
3/8/2011 09:04:30 0.032
31872011 09:19:30 0.032
3/8/2011 09:34:30 0.054
3/8/2011 09:49:30 0.031
3/8/2011 10:04:30 0.032
3/8/2011 10:19:30 0.028
3/8/2011 10:34:30 0.023
3/812011 10:49:30 0.023
3/8/2011 11:04:30 0.010
37812011 11:19:30 0.008
3812011 11:34:30 0.006
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Dust Monitoring Record (continued)

Facility / Site Information
Former Diamond Clearners
717 Lake Street

Elmira, NY

NYSDEC Site #80-8030

Dust monitor location: Downwind Unit 3

Date Time Aerosol
MM/ddfyyyy hh:mm:ss mg/m”3
3/8/2011 11:49:30 0.008
3/8/2011 12:04:30 0.009
3/8/2011 12:19:30 0.007
3/8/2011 12:34:30 0.007
3/8/2011 12:49:30 0.010
3/8/2011 13:04:30 0.009
3/8/2011 13:19:30 0.007
3/8/2011 14:07:13 0.005
3/8/2011 14:22:13 0.007
3/872011 14:37:13 0.007
3782011 14:52:13 0.010
3/8/2011 15:07:13 0.009
37872011 15:22:13 0.010
3/8/2011 15:37:13 0.010
3/8/2011 15:52:13 0.010
3/8/2011 16:07:13 0.009
3/812011 16:22:13 0.009
3/8/2011 16:37:13 0.008
3/8/12011 16:52:13 0.008
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